for the year ended 30 June 2024

Page 41 of 46

29. Auditor’s remuneration

2024
$

2023
$

Auditors of the Group - KPMG
- Audit and review of financial statements - Group   79,700   79,700
- Grant and compliance audit   13,000   13,000
- Other assurance services   21,500   10,000

Total auditor remuneration   114,200   102,700

30. Restatement of comparatives

During the year, the Organisation received information from the Department of Health and Aged Care ("DoH"),
that there was a balance payable amounting to $890,023 relating to Commonwealth funded home care
package repayable to DoH related to financial year prior to 1 July 2022. As a result, trade and other payables
and accumulated losses balances as of 1 July 2022 were understated by $890,023.

The impact of the adjustments to the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position:

Note

Balance as of
30 June 2023 as

previously
reported

Impact of
restatement

Restated
balance as of 30

June 2023

Non - current trade and other payables 15   -   (890,023)   (890,023)

Total non - current Liabilities   (19,045,023)   (890,023)   (19,935,046)

Total Liabilities   (117,550,116)   (890,023)   (118,440,139)

Accumulated funds   (82,550,579)   890,023   (81,660,556)

Total Equity   (185,689,440)   890,023   (184,799,417)

The impact on the Consolidated Statement of Change in Equity as at 1 July 2022 was a reduction in
accumulated funds and total equity of $890,023.

Jewish Care (Victoria) Inc. and Controlled Entities

Page 42 of 46

Declaration by Members of the Committee

In the opinion of the Committee of Management of Jewish Care (Victoria) Inc.:

(a) the Organisation is not publicly accountable;

(b) The consolidated financial statements and notes that are set out on pages 10 to 41 are in accordance
with the Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission Regulations 2022 (and its associated